

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

THE FLORIDA BAR,

Supreme Court
Case No. 71,948

In Re: PETER M. LOPEZ
_____ /

On Petition for Review of
the Referee's Report in a
Reinstatement Proceeding.

ANSWER BRIEF OF PETER M. LOPEZ

B.K. ROBERTS, ESQ.
ROBERT R. McDONALD, ESQ.

ROBERTS, BAGGETT, LaFACE
& RICHARD
101 East College Avenue
Post Office Drawer 1838
Tallahassee, Florida 32302
(904)222-6891

and

HAL P. DEKLE, ESQ.
412 Madison Street
Suite 808
Tampa, Florida 33602
(813)223-2300

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Table of Citations ii

Statement of the Case and Facts2

Summary of Argument5

Argument

 I. PETITIONER HAS DEMONSTRATED HIS
 UNIMPEACHABLE CHARACTER.....8

 A. The Canary Investments, Inc. Tax Matter10

 B. The Peter M. Lopez & Associates Bank
 Account Matter13

 II. THE PETITIONER DID NOT INTENTIONALLY OMIT
 ANY RELEVANT INFORMATION FROM THE PETITION
 FOR REINSTATEMENT, AND ALL RELEVANT INFORMA-
 TION WAS SUBMITTED TO THE FLORIDA BAR EITHER
 THROUGH THE PETITION FOR REINSTATEMENT OR TO
 THE INVESTIGATOR OF THE FLORIDA BAR.16

 III. THE CONSIDERATION GIVEN BY THE REFEREE TO
 THE UNDERLYING OFFENSES WAS PROPER20

 IV. WHETHER THE REFEREE SHOULD HAVE CONSIDERED
 THE TESTIMONY OF THE FLORIDA BAR WITNESSES
 AS MEMBERS OF THE PUBLIC23

Conclusions25

TABLE OF CITATIONS

The Florida Bar v. Hooper,
509 So. 2d 289 (Fla. 1987)9

The Florida Bar In Re: Inglis,
471 So. 2d 38 (Fla. 1985)8

The Florida Bar Re: Whitlock,
511 So.2d 524 (Fla. 1987)8

Lopez v. The Florida Board of Bar Examiners,
231 So. 2d 819 (Fla. 1969) 16, 17

Petition of Rubin, 323 So. 2d. 257 (Fla. 1975).21

In Re: Timson, 301 So. 2d 448 (Fla. 1974)8

Petition of Wolf, 257 So. 2d. 547 (Fla. 1972)21

Rules Regulating The Florida Bar 3-7.6(c)(5)9
